

**General Info**

**Number:** PROJECT NO. 53-15-05  
REPAIRS AND RESURFACING, □  
PORTAGE AND BRADY'S LEAP SERVICE PLAZAS, □  
**Description:** MILEPOST 197.0, □  
PORTAGE COUNTY, OHIO □  
**Deadline:** APRIL 2, 2015 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

**(ESTIMATED COST: \$1,800,000)**

**Bids**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	\$ 1,305,856.00
The Shelly Company - Northeast Division	\$ 1,317,394.00
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.	\$ 1,542,372.60
Karvo Paving Company	\$ 1,552,767.00
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$ 1,838,700.00

**SHELLY & SANDS, INC.**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	87044.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 1.75	\$ 152,327.00
3.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	4236.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 115.00	\$ 487,140.00
4.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3018.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 165.00	\$ 497,970.00
5.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6300.0000	FOOT	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,300.00
6.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	14030.0000	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,090.00
7.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	13.0000	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
8.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
9.0	614.0	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
10.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.0000	EACH	\$ 8.50	\$ 204.00
11.0	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.0000	EACH	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00
12.0	623.0	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14.0	642.0	4" SOLID LINE, TYPE 1	5.0000	MILE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
15.0	642.0	4" DOTTED LINE, TYPE 1	1000.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00
16.0	642.0	8" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	9260.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,945.00
17.0	642.0	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	5160.0000	FOOT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,160.00
18.0	642.0	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	8.0000	EACH	\$ 36.00	\$ 288.00
19.0	642.0	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	64.0000	EACH	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,008.00
20.0	642.0	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	4.0000	EACH	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$ 1,305,856.00</b>

**THE SHELLY COMPANY - NORTHEAST DIVISION**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	87044.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 1.25	\$ 108,805.00
3.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	4236.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 125.00	\$ 529,500.00
4.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3018.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 161.00	\$ 485,898.00
5.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6300.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,095.00
6.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	14030.0000	GALLON	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,060.00
7.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	13.0000	EACH	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14,950.00
8.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
9.0	614.0	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
10.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.0000	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
11.0	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.0000	EACH	\$ 83.75	\$ 2,010.00
12.0	623.0	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
14.0	642.0	4" SOLID LINE, TYPE 1	5.0000	MILE	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 8,200.00
15.0	642.0	4" DOTTED LINE, TYPE 1	1000.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.31	\$ 310.00
16.0	642.0	8" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	9260.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.62	\$ 5,741.20
17.0	642.0	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	5160.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,024.80
18.0	642.0	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	8.0000	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
19.0	642.0	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	64.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
20.0	642.0	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	4.0000	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
<b>Total:</b>						\$ 1,317,394.00

**CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	87044.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 1.90	\$ 165,383.60
3.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	4236.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 136.00	\$ 576,096.00
4.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3018.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 168.00	\$ 507,024.00
5.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6300.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,914.00
6.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	14030.0000	GALLON	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,075.00
7.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	13.0000	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
8.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
9.0	614.0	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
10.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.0000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00
11.0	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.0000	EACH	\$ 83.75	\$ 2,010.00
12.0	623.0	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$161,510.00	\$ 161,510.00
14.0	642.0	4" SOLID LINE, TYPE 1	5.0000	MILE	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 8,200.00
15.0	642.0	4" DOTTED LINE, TYPE 1	1000.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.31	\$ 310.00
16.0	642.0	8" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	9260.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.62	\$ 5,741.20
17.0	642.0	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	5160.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,024.80
18.0	642.0	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	8.0000	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
19.0	642.0	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	64.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
20.0	642.0	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	4.0000	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$ 1,542,372.60</b>

**KARVO PAVING COMPANY**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	87044.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 174,088.00
3.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	4236.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 144.50	\$ 612,102.00
4.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3018.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 180.00	\$ 543,240.00
5.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6300.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.33	\$ 2,079.00
6.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	14030.0000	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,090.00
7.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	13.0000	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00
8.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.0	614.0	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
10.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.0000	EACH	\$ 3.00	\$ 72.00
11.0	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.0000	EACH	\$ 83.75	\$ 2,010.00
12.0	623.0	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
14.0	642.0	4" SOLID LINE, TYPE 1	5.0000	MILE	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 8,200.00
15.0	642.0	4" DOTTED LINE, TYPE 1	1000.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.31	\$ 310.00
16.0	642.0	8" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	9260.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.62	\$ 5,741.20
17.0	642.0	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	5160.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,024.80
18.0	642.0	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	8.0000	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
19.0	642.0	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	64.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00
20.0	642.0	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	4.0000	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$ 1,552,767.00</b>

**BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC**

<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
1.0	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	87044.0000	SQ.YD.	\$ 3.00	\$ 261,132.00
3.0	SP 402	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	4236.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 175.00	\$ 741,300.00
4.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 76-22(FR)	3018.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 200.00	\$ 603,600.00
5.0	SP 404A	JOINT SEALER	6300.0000	FOOT	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,300.00
6.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	14030.0000	GALLON	\$ 4.25	\$ 59,627.50
7.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	13.0000	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
8.0	614.0	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	100.0000	CU.YD.	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
9.0	614.0	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$51,990.50	\$ 51,990.50
10.0	621.0	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS REMOVED	24.0000	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
11.0	SP 621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	24.0000	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
12.0	623.0	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
14.0	642.0	4" SOLID LINE, TYPE 1	5.0000	MILE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
15.0	642.0	4" DOTTED LINE, TYPE 1	1000.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.25	\$ 250.00
16.0	642.0	8" EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	9260.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,630.00
17.0	642.0	10" TRANSVERSE LINE, TYPE 1	5160.0000	FOOT	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,870.00
18.0	642.0	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	8.0000	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
19.0	642.0	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	64.0000	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00
20.0	642.0	ARROW ON PAVEMENT, 72 INCH, TYPE 1	4.0000	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$ 1,838,700.00</b>